LT1584/LT1585/LT1587
4-112
、LTC、LTはリニアテクノロジー社の登録商標です。
Pentiumはインテル社の商標です。PowerPCはIBM社の商標です。
NOTE: MICROPROCESSOR APPLICATIONS WITH LOAD TRANSIENTS OF 3.8A REQUIRE
OUTPUT DECOUPLING CAPACITANCE > 1300µF ON FIXED VOLTAGE PARTS TO ACHIEVE
< 50mV OF DEVIATION FROM NOMINAL OUTPUT. CONSULT FACTORY FOR DETAILS
TYPICAL APPLICATION

LT1585CT
LT1587CT
PACKAGE/ORDER INFORMATION
W UU
VIN
VOUT
ADJ
M PACKAGE
3-LEAD PLASTIC DD PAK
FRONT VIEW
3
2
1
VIN
VOUT
GND
M PACKAGE
3-LEAD PLASTIC DD PAK
FRONT VIEW
3
2
1
LT1584/LT1585/LT1587
4-114
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Output Voltage LT1585/7-3.6 4.75V ≤ VIN ≤ 7V, 0mA ≤ IOUT ≤ 3A ● 3.474 (– 3.5%) 3.600 3.672 (+ 2%) V
LT1585/7-3.6 4.80V ≤ VIN ≤ 7V, 0mA ≤ IOUT ≤ 3A ● 3.528 (– 2%) 3.600 3.672 (+ 2%) V
LT1585-3.6 4.80V ≤ VIN ≤ 7V, 0mA ≤ IOUT ≤ 4A ● 3.450 (– 4%) 3.600 3.672 (+ 2%) V
LT1585-3.6 4.85V ≤ VIN ≤ 7V, 0mA ≤ IOUT ≤ 4A ● 3.492 (– 3%) 3.600 3.672 (+ 2%) V
Line Regulation LT1584/5/7 2.75V ≤ VIN ≤ 7V, IOUT = 10mA
(Notes 1, 2) LT1584/5/7-3.3 4.75V ≤ VIN ≤ 7V, IOUT = 0mA
LT1584/5-3.38 4.75V ≤ VIN ≤ 7V, IOUT = 0mA
LT1584/5/7-3.45 4.75V ≤ VIN ≤ 7V, IOUT = 0mA
LT1584/5/7-3.6 4.75V ≤ VIN ≤ 7V, IOUT = 0mA ● 0.005 0.2 %
Load Regulation LT1584/5/7 (VN – VOUT) = 3V, TJ = 25°C, 10mA ≤ IOUT ≤ IFULL LOAD
(Notes 1, 2, 3) LT1584/5/7-3.3 VIN = 5V, TJ = 25°C, 0mA ≤ IOUT ≤ IFULL LOAD
LT1584/5-3.38 VIN = 5V, TJ = 25°C, 0mA ≤ IOUT ≤ IFULL LOAD
LT1584/5/7-3.45 VIN = 5V, TJ = 25°C, 0mA ≤ IOUT ≤ IFULL LOAD
LT1584/5/7-3.6 VIN = 5.25V, TJ = 25°C, 0mA ≤ IOUT ≤ IFULL LOAD 0.05 0.3 %
● 0.05 0.5 %
Dropout Voltage LT1585/7 ∆VREF = 1%, IOUT = 3A
LT1585/7-3.3 ∆VOUT = 1%, IOUT = 3A
LT1585-3.38 ∆VOUT = 1%, IOUT = 3A
LT1585/7-3.45 ∆VOUT = 1%, IOUT = 3A
LT1585/7-3.6 ∆VOUT = 1%, IOUT = 3A ● 1.150 1.300 V
LT1585 ∆VREF = 1%, IOUT = 4.6A, TJ ≥ 25°C
∆VREF = 1%, IOUT = 4A, TJ < 25°C
LT1585-3.3 ∆VOUT = 1%, IOUT = 4.6A, TJ ≥ 25°C
∆VOUT = 1%, IOUT = 4A, TJ < 25°C
LT1585-3.38 ∆VOUT = 1%, IOUT = 4A
LT1585-3.45 ∆VOUT = 1%, IOUT = 4A
LT1585-3.6 ∆VOUT = 1%, IOUT = 4A ● 1.200 1.400 V
LT1584 ∆VREF = 1%, IOUT = 6A
LT1584-3.3 ∆VOUT = 1%, IOUT = 6A
LT1584-3.38 ∆VOUT = 1%, IOUT = 6A
LT1584-3.45 ∆VOUT = 1%, IOUT = 6A
LT1584-3.6 ∆VOUT = 1%, IOUT = 6A
TJ ≥ 25°C ● 1.200 1.300 V
TJ < 25°C ● 1.200 1.350 V
LT1584 ∆VREF = 1%, IOUT = 7A
LT1584-3.3 ∆VOUT = 1%, IOUT = 7A